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Demonstration by Tibetan Refugees outside Chinese Embassy in

New Delhi

200. SHRI R. V. NAIK :
SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA:
SHRI DlNKAR DESAI:
SHRI S. KUNDU .
SHRI HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI:
SHRI RAMACHANDRA

VEERAPPA:

Will the Mini'ter of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a demonstration was organised oubidc the Chinese Embassy in N~w D,lhi on the 30th December, 1968 by several hundred Tibetan refu-
g\!CS ;

(b) whether there was any dash h.:tw.:cn the lkmonstff.1I0rS and offidals of thc Chinese Embassy, and if so, the detail ... thereof:

(h) whether the Chinc'·c Government h,ne ~cnt any prOle,,' note in this regard and if so, the contents thereof; and

(e) Government's reply to the protest notc ?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI D1NESH SINGH)

(a) About 150 rerso"" many of whom were Tibetans, demonstrated ouhidc the Chinese Embassy in New Delhi on 30th Dxember, 1968.

(b) Stones were thrown at Chinese Embas!'y offidah hy some of the demonstrators who broke through the police cordon outside the Chinese Embassy.
Chinese Officials also threw some stones back at the advancing crowd while withdrawing inside their Embassy building.

(c) Yes, Sir. A copy of Chine"" protest note dated 3rd January, 1969, is placed on Ihe T'lbh.~ of the House.
[Placed in l.ibrary sre No. LT-143/69j

(d) An appropriate reply will be senl in due course.

Nags Hostile Camp

*201. SHRI HEM BARUA : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be ploascd to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Naga Hostile camp so far belonging to the pro-Phizo group of hostiles has been taken ovcr recently by the pro-Kaito group at Chedema, ncar Kohiml of Nagaland ;
and

(h) ir so, the details or tlli< incident and whether the leadership of the Nasa ho,tiles of late has p"ssed into the hands or the Kaito-group ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(a) and (h): According to our inrormation, the so called Zungti raetbn of the underground N:Ig'<lS have occupjt.~

the Chcdcma camp, ncar Kohima which was presiously controlled hI' the pro-Phil.O fal:lion. The camp was reported to have bt.'cn found vacant when the Zungli faclion moved in. The struggle for power hetwecn the Underground factions is conlinujn~. The Government is watching the situation.

Nag. I/o.stile

"202 SHRI R.K. SINHA: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to Mate:

(a) whether it is a fact that the mode-
rales "m,mg the rebel Nagas led by Mr. Sukhai have gained control of the underground headquarters till recently cuntrolled by the extremists or pro.Phizo sccti lllS ;

(b) whether it also a fact that the moderates arc willing to continue negotiations with the Contral Government; and

(c) whether Government have received any communication from them in this behalf?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH):
(3) Accordina to informution available with the Government, the underlP"ound

